
Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
50 
72 
51 
64 
06 
8 

74 
36 
18 
02 
07 
14 
22 
7 

37 
175 
52 
19 
69 
76 
92 

138 
5 

95 
68 
63 
04 
87 
99 
15 

195 
137 

34 
26 

Class 
EP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

EP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

FP 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

PIC 
1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

3 

1 

2 

6 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4 

6 

7 

8 

5 

6 

9 

3 

10 

11 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 
Peter Norton 
Peter Shadowen 
Ken Kannard 
Perry Simonds 
Doug Piner 
Don Tucker 
William Phee 
Will Perry 
James Lindenthal 
Leanna Wright 
Andrew Wright 
Conner Kelleher 
Riley Salyer 
Larry Svaton 
David Blain 
Eric Yagel 
Andrew Nelson 
Joseph Gersch 
John Fine 
James Rogerson 
Kent Carter 
Stephanie Andersen 
Charles Guest 
Charles Fullgraf 
Gary Wagner 
Stephen Simonds 
Stewart Black 
Blair Deffenbaugh 
Michael Kamalian 
Paul Mevoli 
Michael Fox 
Charlie Valdez 

Chris Taylor 
Billy Parrott 

Laps 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

11 

11 

5 

3 

2 

Best Tm 
1:38.773 

1:39.467 

1:38.931 

1:38.391 

1:41.586 

1:41.956 

1:44.816 

1:43.572 

1:44.233 

1:48.360 

1:47.865 

1:50.281 

1:50.223 

1:48.509 

1:50.593 

1:51.303 

1:51.220 

1:52.121 

1:54.989 

1:54.588 

1:54.058 

1:55.560 

1:56.107 

1:57.411 

1:54.674 

1:39.146 

1:51.777 

1:53.460 

1:55.317 

1:50.716 

1:52.750 

1:50.243 

Make-Model 
Caterham Seven 

Honda CRX Si 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

Acura TSX ITS 

Honda CRX 

Mazda RX-7 

Mini Cooper 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda 2 

Lotus Caterham 7 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Mini Cooper 

Toyota Yaris 

Honda Civic 

Honda Fit 

Mazda 2 

Mazda 2 

MG Midget 

Honda Civic 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Honda Fit 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Mazda 2 

Mazda 2 

Mini 

Region
NCR 

FLA 

Atl 

Tex 

NCR 

MIDS 

Atl 

CHA 

NOV 

TEN 

TEN 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

NCR 

IND 

WNY 

Hous 

Atl 

Hous 

Hous 

Milw 

NCR 

CHA 

ETR 

Hous 

NCR 

NCR 

Atl 

CFR 

Hous 

LnSt 

LnSt 

CKY 

Total Tm 
33:37.666 

33:44.471 

33:44.831 

33:45.734 

34:07.166 

34:14.880 

34:36.342 

34:37.818 

34:39.768 

33:43.232 

33:44.677 

34:03.793 

34:03.872 

34:15.951 

34:17.357 

34:26.979 

34:27.257 

34:27.671 

34:48.635 

34:55.787 

35:02.766 

35:03.703 

35:18.437 

35:32.498 

35:35.901 

30:55.901 

30:51.192 

30:00.465 

31:07.754 

17:13.957 

7:22.078 

4:23.594 

Member_ID 
32233_3 

207477 

290013_1 

443046 

435934 

121541_1 

749 

176006 

646891 

476033 

288525 

358887 

520499 

48539 

647150 

441225 

493568 

185486 

169398 

245971 

277344 

420668 

282831 

302093 

173305 

489897 

362118 

160079_4 

444192 

121769_1 

363202 

546350 

321393 

470021 

Sponsor 
Omer Norton 

Road N Race Automotive/Goodyear/HPD/Redline/Hawk

Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier/G-Loc/OPM/JPM

Jesse Prather Motorsports

LabWare/Inc 

G-LOC Brakes/wrpmotorsports.com/opm autosports

Rivergate5speed.com/Epilepsy Foundation of SE TN

East TN Race Prep/Hoosier

Hoosier/Redline/East Tennessee Race Prep

MSR Houston 

MSR Houston/Hands On Driving Academy

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire

MSR Houston/Sydney Davis Photography/Hankook Tires

Toybox Racing/LTS Millwork/Hankook Motorsports/Carbotech/Summit Racing

Phillips Race Prep 

HOOSIER TIRES/HPD/HR 7240

MSR Houston 

Chris Taylor/Mazda/GLoc/Hoosier

X-Factor Racing/G-Loc Brakes/NecksGen

Stone's Throw Engineering

East TN Race Prep 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Thanks Kurtco

Bill Black Autosports 

Outrun Motorsports 

RevolutionSpeed.com Hoosier G-LOC Mazda

Chris Taylor Racing/Nature's Choice CBD

Corksport/Hankook/G-Loc/Mazda/Mom

Team Parrott Racing 

Hometown 
Pelham NC 
West Palm Beach FL
Sebring Fl 
WInnsboro TX 
Hampstead NC 
Memphis TN 
Cumming GA 
Sale Creek TN 
Morgantown wv 
Murfreesboro TN
Murfreesboro TN
Sugar Land TX 
Longview TX 
Alvin TX 
Trent Woods NC 
Brownsburg IN 
Dunnville ON 
Conroe TX 
Norcross GA 
Angleton TX 
HOUSTON TX 
Racine WI 
Greensboro NC 
Philadelphia TN 
Knoxville TN 
Rosharon TX 
Greensboro NC 
Sylva NC 
Marietta GA 
Treasure Island FL
League City TX 
Austin TX 

Elroy TX 
Barbourville KY 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/13/2022 9:39:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director Doug Nickel Sanction # 22-ST-57070 

T Transponder Issues - See Timing & Scoring 

N Number Issues - See Timing & Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.805 

Avg. Speed 

67.980 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.391 

Best Speed 

92.935 

Best Lap by 

64 - Perry Simonds 

2022 Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 5 B-Spec, EP, FP, HP, GTL 

G5 R1: Sat 25min 

Race started at 14:51:18 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/12/2022 14:30 

Official


